
1

-GOLD & SILVER- 

WINNERS SPOTLIGHT
Creative Excellence In The Promotional Products Industry

Supplier Star ▲ Client Programs
Marketing Programs

Supplier Decorate ▲ Technology



2

Thank you to the 2021 PPAI 
Pyramid Award sponsor

The PPAI Pyramid award honors creative excellence in the promotional products 

industry. The Pyramid recognizes dependable suppliers, outstanding promotions, 

creative campaigns and exceptional craftsmanship.

An Introduction To PPAI® Awards



3

An Introduction To PPAI Awards ...................................2

Supplier Star/Award Of Merit ...........................................4
 New PPAI Supplier Member .................................................................4
 $50,000-$250,000 ......................................................................................5
 $250,001-$500,000 ....................................................................................5
 $500,001-$1,000,000 .................................................................................6
 $1,000,001-$2,500,000 .............................................................................6
 $2,500,001-$5,000,000 ............................................................................7
 $5,000,001-$10,000,000 ..........................................................................7
 $10,000,001-$20,000,000 ........................................................................8
 $20,000,001-$35,000,000 .......................................................................8
 $35,000,001-$50,000,000 .......................................................................9
 $50,000,001-$100,000,000 .....................................................................9
 $100,000,001+ ..........................................................................................10

Client Programs .......................................................11
 Business to Business ...............................................................................11
 Client Branding  .......................................................................................12
 Consumer  ........................................................................................... 12-13
 Distributor/Supplier Collaboration ..................................................13
 Educational  ...............................................................................................14
 Employee Incentive & Recognition  .............................................14-15
 Internal Communication .......................................................................15
 Not For Profit ...........................................................................................16
 Political/Legislative ......................................................................... 16-17
 Social Responsibility ...............................................................................17
 Tradeshow/Exhibit Traffic ....................................................................18

Marketing Programs ..............................................19
 Branding .....................................................................................................19
 Cause Advocacy Marketing ................................................................ 20
 Digital Self Promotion Campaigns .............................................20-21
 Self Promotion Campaigns ...........................................................21-23
 Supplier Sales Support Materials ................................................23-24

Supplier Decorate ...................................................25
 Castings ...................................................................................................... 25 
 Combination of Processes .............................................................25-26
 Customized Non-Catalog Product $1-25 ...................................... 26
 Customized Non-Catalog Product $101+ .......................................27
 Dome ...........................................................................................................27
 Embroidery I ............................................................................................. 28
 Embroidery II .....................................................................................28-29
 Etching/Engraving/Laser .................................................................... 29
 Metal Striking .......................................................................................... 30
 Print On Hard Surfaces ........................................................................ 30
 Print On Textiles ......................................................................................31
 Special Applications .........................................................................31-32
 Special Processes .................................................................................... 32
 Supplier/Distributor Collaboration ................................................. 33

Technology ................................................................34
 eCommerce Website .......................................................................34-35
 Mobile Apps/Mobile Websites ...................................................35-36
 Web Content/Functionality ................................................................37

Sponsors ..................................................................................................38

Mark Your Calendar ..................................................................38

Index............................................................................39



4

The PPAI Pyramid: Supplier Star recognizes suppliers who 
epitomize consistent excellence in service, decoration, 
problem resolution and product quality. This is the only 
Pyramid that is awarded based on distributor votes.

PPAI Pyramid Award

Supplier Star

 STAR

FlatBox® is the leading manufacturer and creator of the unique 
two-in-one lunch bag plus placemat. The patented, triple 
insulated, neoprene bags are machine washable lunch bags that 
easily unzip into placemats providing a clean and safe eating 
surface anywhere. With a strong focus on quality workmanship 
and impeccable craftsmanship, FlatBox products ship worldwide 
and have been featured on the Today Show, Good Morning 
America and Home & Family.

 AWARD OF MERIT 

Hidrate is the startup behind HidrateSpark®—the smart water 
bottle that automatically tracks your water intake, syncs to a 
personalized hydration app and glows to remind you to stay 
hydrated. Founded in 2015 during a weekend startup event 
and nurtured during a three-month accelerator program, 
HidrateSpark launched with a top 1% Kickstarter campaign. 
HidrateSpark has since grown into the leading brand in the 
smart water bottle category, powering research studies at the 
Mayo Clinic and Cleveland Clinic, and guided by its mission to 
be your partner in shaping healthy habits.

New PPAI Supplier Member



5

$50,000-$250,000

$250,001-$500,000

 STAR 

Fossa Apparel believes in making clothes that are not only 
comfortable but also affordable. Fossa’s team works cohesively 
to provide premium quality apparel at affordable prices without 
compromising good looks, comfort and style.

Fossa Apparel is a family-owned, women-owned and minority-
owned small business that firmly believes in its mission to 
bring innovative designs and carefully manufactured apparel to 
customers’ hands and looks forward to continuing its mission for 
years to come.

F o s s a    A p p a r e l

 AWARD OF MERIT 

Pop! Promos is a rapid importer of Pantone-matched and full-
color products made from scratch and delivered in 10-30 days, 
guaranteed. By manufacturing every order from scratch and a 
streamlined supply chain from raw materials to the customer’s 
door, Pop! Promos allows companies to get products in their 
exact colors with unlimited customization.

 AWARD OF MERIT  

Midnite Snax is a leading candy, snack and gourmet food supplier, 
offering almost 3,000 products. It is the industry’s leading 
popcorn manufacturer with over 75 flavors and the ability to 
create custom flavors. In addition, Midnite Snax manufactures 
chocolate bars, chocolate covered treats and cookies right in 
an SQF Level 2 certified factory. Every order is produced and 
packed fresh for your order and never sits on a shelf. Midnite 
Snax is well known for its unique and creative packaging and 
custom capabilities.

 STAR 

STAHLS’ is committed to consistently bringing you the tools 
you need to help your business grow and thrive. This includes 
an emphasis on offering  innovative materials and equipment 
and the most comprehensive heat printing education you’ll find 
anywhere. Stahls’ products and services are designed to help 
you do more, get more creative and be more inspired.



6

 STAR 

A wholesale print provider since 2001, Hadrus has been exclusively 
servicing the promotional products industry since 2010. Hadrus 
Vinyl Graphics’ mission is to provide promotional products 
distributors unique ways to capture attention or communicate 
a message. The EZ STIK line of specialty graphics supports this 
vision by offering creative, yet practical, cost-effective products 
that deliver innovative and alternative marketing solutions.

$1,000,001-$2,500,000

$500,001-$1,000,000

 AWARD OF MERIT 

A+ Wine Designs creates amazing wine gifts and wooden box 
gift sets. Specializing in custom deep-etched or custom-labeled 
wine, liquor and olive oil products, A+ has earned 2019 PPAI 
Gold and Silver Pyramid Awards, as well as a 2019 Counselor 
Distributor Choice Award. For more than 20 years, A+ Wine 
Designs has been ESP’s and SAGE’s top-rated wine company in 
the industry. When you work with A+, you work with award-
winning customer service, quality and design. 

 STAR 

ReturnMe™ is the world’s largest global recovery company with 
offices in three countries. With a recovery rate exceeding 80 
percent, customers from around the world trust that ReturnMe’s 
solutions are secure, convenient, confidential and rewarding. 
Helping corporate clients get their brand on their customer’s 
most valuable items 24/7, 365 days a year, ReturnMe provides 
them a gift of peace of mind and security while building brand 
awareness and loyalty. Perfect for trade-show giveaways, these 
promotional keychains and luggage tags are a perfect blend of 
great design and unbeatable branding.

R: 78
G: 169
B: 215

C: 64
M: 17
Y: 3
K: 0

R: 180
G: 213
B: 100

C: 33
M: 0
Y:  78
K: 0

R: 152
G: 152
B: 152

C: 43
M: 35
Y: 35
K: 1

Font Brand: HARABARA BOLD
Font Slogan: Euphemia Regular

Service Global de Récupération



7

$5,000,001-$10,000,000

$2,500,001-$5,000,000

 AWARD OF MERIT 

Based in Los Angeles, California, BagWorld is an A+ SAGE and 
5 Star ASI promotional products family-owned supplier whose 
Number 1 priority is providing personal customer service, and 
quick and detailed communication through the order process. 
Part of the promotional products industry for more than 20 
years, BagWorld features an extensive bag line which includes 
tote bags, backpacks, drawstrings, duffle bags and more. With 
a warehouse and decoration facility in California, a factory in 
China, and a second sales office in Cape Coral, Florida, BagWorld 
can meet your bag needs.

 STAR 

Toddy Gear is an innovative and fashion-forward tech 
accessories brand with one simple goal—to innovate. Its creative 
culture brings forward the development of unique products 
and decoration techniques, resulting in superior promotional 
products with unbeatable branding power. Currently, Toddy 
Gear has pivoted its expertise to focus on USA-made, full-
color personal protective equipment (PPE). While developing 
and manufacturing products that help #stopthespread, Toddy 
Gear has also focused on work-from-home items, like the 
introduction of The Wedge™ Mobile Device Stand with built-in 
wireless charger and more. 

 AWARD OF MERIT 

Headquartered in San Diego, California, Goldstar is a leading 
manufacturer and supplier of customized writing instruments 
servicing specialty advertising distributors across the United 
States and Canada. Clients recognize their focus on providing 
overall value by setting new standards in four-color process 
decoration, large imprint areas and U.S.A.-made products, as 
well as a range of additional services that make doing business 
easy. Their exclusive manufacturing and sales facilities in 
Tennessee, Mexico and Ireland keep Goldstar globally aware 
and locally competitive, giving them the strength and resources 
to lead the way.

 STAR 

Established in 1983, HandStands® offers a wide variety of 
unique promotional products, from phone, tablet and computer 
accessories to air fresheners, stress relief products and award-
winning automotive accessories, it has now have expanded into 
electronics including Bluetooth speakers, power banks, wireless 
charging and much more. Handstands’ mission is to manufacture 
and aggressively market innovative and quality-based products 
that distributors can’t live without.



8

 STAR 

Founded in 1979, Maple Ridge Farms is the leading supplier 
of gourmet food gifts to the promotional products industry. 
Recognized for its outstanding quality and service, the line 
includes a complete variety of naturally-aged cheeses, premium 
chocolates, fresh-roasted nuts, made-from-scratch baked goods 
and smoked meats, all presented with innovative packaging.

$20,000,001-$35,000,000

$10,000,001-$20,000,000

 AWARD OF MERIT 

Founded in 1992, American Ad Bag is the leading supplier of 
custom printed non-woven, paper, plastic, cotton and washable 
paper bags. It is now supplying black and custom-printed PPE 
face masks. Low minimums and fast turnaround times are made 
easier with shipping locations in Illinois and Arizona. American 
Ad Bag stands by its commitment to quality and safety, and is 
QCA Certified.

 STAR

Starline is a Top 40 supplier in the promotional products 
industry specializing in quality, high-end gifts. They are home to 
the patented and award-winning TruColor™ digital decoration 
technique. With locations in Grand Island, New York and 
Vaughan, Ontario, Starline remains committed to seamlessly 
servicing the needs of its North American distributor base.



9

 AWARD OF MERIT 

Showdown Displays is the global leader in lightweight, portable 
signs and displays. Sold only through authorized reseller 
distributors, Showdown makes it easy by offering no minimums, 
fast delivery and innovative solutions for any portable display 
opportunity. It offers endless branding opportunities, ranging 
from table coverings, outdoor tents and canopies to flags and 
sail signs, retractable banners and floor displays, including 
custom SEG frames.

 STAR 

Hub has stood for value, growth and integrity since Frank and 
Rita Fleming began selling pens door to door in 1954. Fast 
forward 65 years, and those values are felt by everyone who 
owns a Hub pen. Hub has grown to serve an ever-increasing 
market while maintaining the multi-million-dollar operation 
of today. With 250 million pens sold annually and 300 talented 
employees on board, Hub is proud to continue delivering the 
highest quality product to the promotional products industry.

$50,000,001-$100,000,000

$35,000,001-$50,000,000

 AWARD OF MERIT 

Family owned and operated since 1985, Cap America provides 
quality headwear to the world. Focusing on providing superior 
customer service, Cap America offers an expansive variety of 
products by continuously adding innovative and retail-inspired 
styles to their line, like the CA Premium Line, featuring Flexfit® 
technology. Emphasizing quick turn times, competitive pricing 
and myriad free tools to make selling headwear easy, Cap 
America is your go-to headwear supplier.

 STAR 

Established in 1947, Gold Bond, Inc. has grown into a Top 40 
supplier in the promotional products industry. Headquartered 
in Chattanooga, Tennessee, Gold Bond specializes in bringing 
brands to life through innovative promotional products and 
imprinting methods. Gold Bond strives provide customers 
more than they expect through world-class customer service, 
strategic partnerships and creative solutions. Whether it’s 
golf accessories, drinkware, writing instruments, bags, tools 
or adding value to an event, Gold Bond is there to help with 
industry-certified experts, award-winning 



10

$100,000,001+

 AWARD OF MERIT 

Leed’s is a premier supplier of high-quality promotional 
products, with goods ranging from pens and drinkware to bags 
and mobile tech. With an in-house product development team 
and dozens of leading retail brands, Leed’s continually introduces 
products with the look, feel and performance customers want 
while maintaining award-winning service and cutting-edge 
decoration capabilities providing a seamless experience from 
start to finish. With global operations headquartered in New 
Kensington, Pennsylvania, Leed’s has been synonymous with 
excellence for more than 20 years.

 STAR 

Family-owned since 1971, SanMar is an award-winning supplier 
of retail, private label and mill brands. SanMar supplies apparel 
and accessories to screen printers, embroiderers, promotional 
products distributors, athletic dealers, industrial launderers and 
more. SanMar’s broad brand portfolio includes such industry 
leaders as Nike, OGIO®, The North Face®, New Era®, Eddie 
Bauer® and Alternative®. Private label offerings, including Port 
Authority®, Red House®, Port & Company®, District®, Sport-
Tek and CornerStone®, complete our high-quality private label 
offering. You can also find BELLA+CANVAS®, Anvil®, Gildan®, 
Jerzees®, Hanes® and much more from SanMar.



11

Brandscene achieved all of XREF Global’s goals providing 
identical branded material for employee recruitment events 
held around the globe. To ensure the products would be seen 
on everyone’s desk and continue to remind attendees of the 
XREF brand, each venue was set with a branded pen, notebook, 
a drink bottle and tote bag. The program created a positive 
impact with event attendees and increased brand presence.

Designed to raise brand awareness and loyalty, the team 
at Uber Eats reached out to 200 participating restaurants 
with a cost-effective gift. Deliberately avoiding traditional 
print media, Uber Eats rewarded their partners with a cost-
effective giftbag that included one of three customized tea 
towels, paired with decals and a smart wallet. These unique 
and quirky tea towels quickly became collectors’ items.

Business to Business

PPAI Pyramid Award

Client Programs
The PPAI Pyramid for Client Programs showcases the effective use of 
promotional products by distributor members in client programs and 
campaigns. With a focus on client objective, target audience, execution 
and results, these Pyramid Award winners demonstrate unparalleled 
consultative success.  



Client Branding

Consumer Programs

12

MobileTire.CA extended its brand identity by outfitting 
its crew with professional workwear that was on-trend, 
comfortable and durable. IICON Creative Strategies selected 
a full uniform including pants, shirts, vests, hats, parkas 
and knitted toques branded with the MobileTire.CA logo 
and red maple leaf. The uniform combined professional 
design elements while providing protection for the crew in 
varying outdoor elements. The introduction of the branded 
apparel instilled a new confidence in the professionalism and 
reliability of MobileTire.CA, increased brand recognition, and 
produced a 30-percent sales increase.

To celebrate its 50th anniversary, the town of Apex, North 
Carolina, set a goal to reward brand enthusiasts with 
commemorative and useful products that would build good 
will. Promotional Partners Inc. selected products and created 
graphic designs to reinforce the brand using the town’s 
trademarked phrase, “The Peak of Good Living.”  Through 
reliance on social media channels paired with the town’s 
online store, the event captured hometown pride and visitor 
interest, resulting in $5,000 in sales.

Bostik, a provider of adhesive technologies, and Officeworks, 
a supplier of office and stationary products, partnered to 
promote Officeworks as a Back to School destination and 
Bostik as a preferred product. Maintaining the Back to School 
theme, environmentally-friendly sandwich wrappers with 
kindness cards inserted were selected and brought to life by 
Arid Zone. The campaign engaged with over 8,000 endusers 
in 20 days and saw a 17-percent increase in sales.



To celebrate its 50th anniversary, the town of Apex, North 
Carolina, set a goal to reward brand enthusiasts with 
commemorative and useful products that would build good 
will. Promotional Partners Inc. selected products and created 
graphic designs to reinforce the brand using the town’s 
trademarked phrase, “The Peak of Good Living.”  Through 
reliance on social media channels paired with the town’s 
online store, the event captured hometown pride and visitor 
interest, resulting in $5,000 in sales.

13

Strict branding guidelines and a tight timeline were paired 
with creativity and integrity to celebrate the successful $16 
million liquidation of  national retail brand, Charlotte Russe. 
Innovative Promotional Concepts and Zeit Co. elevated the 
shopping experience with a beautiful, dimensional shopping 
bag that featured a custom-designed Charlotte Russe pink 
dress setting this recognition apart from typical tombstones.

Funk Advertising Agency was tapped to promote the launch 
of a new business, Big Purple Alterations, Sewing & Repair, in a 
small rural town. A pen with a fabric-like texture was selected 
for its direct company tie-in along with a customized dual-
purpose postcard to promote the business and thank clients. 
Combining direct mail, social media and cross-advertising 
with local businesses resulted in 206 alteration jobs within 
the first 10-months.

Consumer Programs

Dan Best passed away unexpectedly at the age of 49, 
leaving behind his wife and three college-aged children. Gap 
Advertising worked closely with Pop! Promos to design a 
custom baseball hat that included a woven label featuring his 
initials, a quote from his eulogy and his college alma mater’s 
logo. The hat was sold to his friends, colleagues, neighbors 
and fellow alumni. The proceeds from the sales were 
presented to his widow during the college move-in weekend 
for their youngest son. 

Distributor/Supplier Collaboration

400 Hats x $25 = $10,000 for Lisa and The Boys

Don’t buy one. Buy four. Share the hats with family 
and fellow UD friends and share a fun story about Dan.

4 hats for $100 donation

Contact Info:
Matty Toomb
6756 Keeneland Way
Mason, OH 45040
513-348-6141
mtoomb@cinci.rr.com

Venmo 
Matty-Toomb

PayPal
mtoomb@cinci.rr.com

DAN
BEST

The slogan on the inside is 
what was said by his family 
at the funeral: “Don’t cry 
because he is gone, smile 
because you knew him.”

On the back of the hat is the 
UD logo and our proud slogan 
– “Flyer Faithful”.

A fundraiser for The Best FamilyDan Best Hats

A custom DB hat 
styled like the UD 
hat Dan would 
wear to the games.

DON’T CRY BECAUSE HE IS GONE, SMILE BECAUSE YOU KNEW HIM    DON’T CRY BECAUSE HE IS GONE, SMILE BECAUSE YOU KNEW HIM



14

Frontier Touring requested a long-lasting memento to 
thank a global pop sensation, her tour party and crew for 
the successful opening of the JoJo Siwa Australian tour. 
Brandscene’s product selection of a luxury beach towel 
took into consideration the summer season and JoJo’s love 
of color, and featured beautifully embroidered tour art. 
Brandscene delivered a beautiful gift to a diverse audience, 
coming in under budget all while recognizing the opening of 
a successful tour.

Employee Incentive & Recognition

Cinnaire, a financial lending firm, challenged Jungle Jane 
Promotions to increase the productivity and motivation of 
its staff. Jungle Jane Promotions selected themed items that 
would entice employees to attend a series of lunch and learns 
focused on Cinnaire programs. Jungle Jane Promotions’ 
addition of employee participation promotional pieces and 
drawings for VIP gifts generated a buzz among company 
team members. Attendance for the lunch sessions exceeded 
goals and saw an overall sales increase of 20 percent.

Shipt had lofty expectations for its first-ever Shipt Shopper 
Summit, and Concepts & Associates met the challenge 
head-on with this fully faceted program. Theme and logo 
development paired with social media, email and a custom 
website shared program details, encouraged shoppers to sign 
up and offered a goody bag with a special edition t-shirt, soft 
journal and pen for notetaking during the event. The success 
of the Summit achieved Shipt’s goal of educating, sharing 
best practices and trade secrets, and brought a renewed 
energy and sense of community to the shopper base.

Educational



15

Internal Communication

A company-sponsored wellness program and the need to 
encourage employees to increase activity levels gave birth 
to the Fully Charged Bingo Challenge developed by Geiger. 
Bingo cards focusing on nine areas of wellness featured 
challenges for associates to achieve. Launching in July 2019, 
participating associates were pleased to receive their “Fully 
Charged” branded gear with individual milestones featured 
on social media. Overall participation in the wellness program 
exceeded the initial goal with nine percent of the participants 
completing all the challenges

Intel and Insight requested a fun but useful “Work from 
Home” kit to boost morale, employee engagement and 
communication with their sales staff and support team. 
Ideation Promotions & Apparel created custom socks, 
t-shirts, BlueTooth headphones and posters that spoke to the 
life changes caused by the pandemic. Posts on social media 
registered increased engagement from recipients excited to 
receive their kits, in creating goodwill and morale.

Great gift and brand exposure were the goals of Uber Eats 
and Brandscene when creating this recognition program. 
Beach towels fully sublimated as doughnuts and burgers with 
the UBER Eats logo were selected to encourage and thank 
the young on-trend Uber Eats Australia team members. The 
desirable gift, which in turn also gave fun brand exposure 
when used by staff, resulted in a win-win promotion.

Employee Incentive & Recognition



16

Wayne Dicky approached J & H Ad Solutions to assist with 
the communications, marketing and public relations for his 
candidacy to be the next sheriff of Brazos County. To achieve 
this objective, J & H Ad Solutions embarked on a 26-week 
campaign consisting of three phases combining the use 
of traditional broadcast media, print media, social media 
and digital advertising targeting registered Brazos County 
Republican voters between the ages of 25 and 65. The result 
was a victory in the Texas primary election. 

Betty Allen Gynecologic Cancer Foundation approached OMG 
Branding Solutions to comfort and help newly diagnosed patients 
organize medical information throughout their cancer journey. 
OMG Branding Solutions created a binder system to store vital 
information, including a place for note-taking and tracking questions 
for doctors, along with additional products to relieve stress and 
provide comfort for patients. Approximately 350 Survival Resource 
Binders are currently in use, and doctors and nurses are thankful for 
the organizational aspect that keeps the patients’ stress levels lower. 

This program was created in memory of Karen Richards.

NW Digital Works was challenged to create a welcome kit 
for Lanier Theological Library’s new partnership program to 
continue to support the library and its expansion. Products 
were selected and branded for their relevance in studying at 
the library. Zippered totes contained power bank journals, 
refillable notebooks, pens, desk lamps and more. Each 
selected product featured the Lanier logo. Welcome kits 
were presented  to welcome and thank new partners, and 
showcased new partnership opportunities and benefits.

Political/Legislative

Not For Profit



17

Special Olympics Ohio invited Social Good Promotions to 
work with its community partner, the Cleveland Browns, to 
promote the first-ever NFL-sponsored Unified Sports Flag 
Football League. Social Good Promotions designed apparel, 
signage and gear that would showcase each brand while 
simultaneously promoting inclusion and the importance 
of youth sports. This effort doubled the number of teams 
in the 2020 flag football league, while increasing the 
positive perception of the Cleveland Browns based on their 
partnership with Special Olympics Ohio.

Facebook’s bi-annual Comma-Con event required the creation of a 
program that was eco-friendly. Silicon Valley Specialties delivered 
on this requirement with every gift being reusable and made from 
sustainable and recycled materials. Building on the eco-friendly 
theme, Silicon introduced a program for t-shirt recycling and 
added small touches like a notecard explaining the unique gift 
selection, recyclable raffia for hang tags, and biodegradable plates 
and utensils. Event attendees loved each of their gifts, raved about 
the eco-friendly theme, and the program resulted in over 950 
t-shirts donated for recycling to Marine Layer.

Social Responsibility

Kingfield Neighborhood Association’s goal to increase 
voter turnout for the 2020 elections and educate citizens 
on changes to Minnesota’s election process was achieved 
by Indoff. Strategic placement of reusable posters featuring 
the “We Are Kingfield” brand minimized waste and saved 
money. Educating and driving voters to the polls resulted in a 
60.3-percent turnout rate of registered voters, which is more 
than double the typical national average.

Political/Legislative

Indoff



18

The Greatest Day Celebration commemorated the 40th 
anniversary of one of the greatest upsets in sports history--the 
USA’s Olympic hockey team’s triumph over the Soviet Union--
aka Miracle on Ice. Seven Corners Print & Promo was approached 
to create custom Olympic commemorative medals, custom retro 
pom beanies and scarves, foam hockey pucks, American flags and 
autograph cards featuring the event logo. Hundreds of volunteers 
and thousands of attendees arrived early to get a medal or one 
of the giveaways. Approximately 7,500 attendees received the 
Greatest Day Celebration commemorative items and continue to 
reminisce about the celebration event. 

National Australia Bank wanted to maximize their participation 
at The Adviser Better Business Summit by generating new 
leads and reinforcing their position as a key lending partner 
for brokers. Honeycomb Agency delivered an outstanding 
experience for delegates by personalizing their choice of a 
journal or luggage tag. Visitors could choose the color of the foil 
and the initials to be embossed, allowing them to participate 
in the customization of the branded NAB merchandise. 
Integration of a custom landing page captured valuable data 
combined with a notification process to drive delegates back 
for gift collection resulting in a 155-percent increase in leads.

Tradeshow/Exhibit Traffic



19

A five-month project to reintroduce Hub, a name synonymous 
with pens and outstanding customer service, resulted in a 
modernized rebrand. Dropping “pen” from their name and 
creating a cursive logo was modern yet whimsical and is the 
natural choice for a handwriting tool supplier. A new website, 
pen mailer, corporate stationery, press release, social media 
pages and more saw an increase in customer sentiment 
and website traffic. The new look is modern, relatable and 
distinctly–Hub.

AIA’s mission to re-establish its national sales meeting as 
the must-attend event resulted in a successful brand refresh. 
The theme and brand were created to represent the beauty 
of the event location. The style of the logo is professional, 
modern, simple and playful to represent business and social 
events. Organic colors, photography and imagery were used 
throughout the event setting the stage for future AIA events.

Branding

PPAI Pyramid Award

Marketing Programs
The PPAI Pyramid Award for Marketing commends members for creative 
branding activities that deliver information about their own company’s 
identity, products or services to customers and prospects. 



20

Red Tomato created a memorable campaign using a 
combination of promotional products and strategic digital 
execution to showcase its creative muscle. Basing the 
campaign on a fictional airline, Tomato Air, they showcased 
products relevant to travel, including a personalized boarding 
pass with aviator glasses, eye masks and an amenity kit, to give 
potential customers a taste of what they would experience as 
clients. The campaign resulted in an 18- percent increase in 
sales, a stronger brand presence and an overall 13-percent 
return on investment.

Brand Fuel created an original campaign that showcased 
the power of the promo industry by combining physical 
branded products and digital interactivity. The Let’s Get 
Phygital campaign was designed to thank clients for using 
the power of promotional products, custom art, charitable-
giving options and the ability to provide feedback through its 
ShineBig digital platform. Clients responded to this unique 
program with their holiday appreciation photos and videos 
on the digital platform and nearly 50-percent responded by 
selecting charitable impacts.

Digital Self Promotion Campaigns

Cause Advocacy Marketing

One of Stormtech’s core values is to embrace the outdoors, 
our planet the people they share it with and future 
generations. The 1:1 Initiative created a long-term, give-
back program to support nonprofits, donate overstock 
inventory, and allow industry distributors to partner and 
support local charities. The 1:1 Initiative supported and 
impacted thousands of students, kids and young adults from 
all walks of life with the donation of nearly 7,500 items to 
organizations across North America.

THE

FLYING
TOMATO

EMPLOYEE 

AND CLIENT 

APPRECIATION

CHRISTMAS
VACAY

WELCOME 

ABOARD KIT

During the holiday season giving and gratitude to the 

ones you care about is more important than ever.

How to create an unforgettable 

holiday gift campaign

Taking your new employees or 

clients out to dinner as a welcome 

gesture? That’s so 1998.

www.tomatoair.com

I N F L I G H T  G I F T  G U I D E

D E S T I N AT I O N

D E S T I N AT I O N

P
ho

to
 b

y 
La

ch
la

n 
D

em
p

se
y 

o
n 

U
ns

p
la

sh



21

The commonsku Mystery Box was created to deliver a piece 
of the skummunity and event magic during an uncertain 
time. Partnering with an industry supplier, the mystery 
box included custom tote bags made from previous event 
banners and an uplifting card. Promotion through social 
media directing community members to a dedicated landing 
page resulted in drop-shipping 75 mystery boxes and 
messages of surprise and support. commonsku also proved 
that with careful thought and consideration, it is posible to 
create a great campaign using recycled materials.

Self Promotion Campaigns

Spector & Co’s “Not So Burger” digital campaign showcases 
the branding solutions offered by promotional products. The 
unique combination of distinctively identifiable products, 
along with the presentation of the branded restaurant 
tray and paper bag, presents an entirely conceptualized 
promotion. This full-digital promotion compels the audience 
to take a second look--generating over 11,000 impressions 
and increasing distributor inquiries for additional creative 
conceptual support and customizable packaging options.

Inspired by International Chocolate Day, Spector & Co. 
developed a campaign to showcase how creative application 
of branding solutions to promotional products can be 
leveraged to separate them in crowded marketing places. 
They surprised followers by posting realistic imitations of 
chocolate bars incorporating chocolate day hashtags on social 
media channels to increase visibility through their channels. 
The resulting posts generated over 1.7k impressions, a 
30-percent increase over initial goals and an increase in 
distributor requests for additional creative support.

Digital Self Promotion Campaigns



22

Self Promotion Campaigns

OrderMyGear created a multi-faceted campaign to promote 
its technology platform to the industry, along with refreshed 
OMG branding to drive increased market awareness, 
promote online pop-up stores and thank clients for their 
continued partnership. Updated event materials, booth 
branding and giveaways were geared to engage clients and 
increase traffic to the OMG online store. The successful 
launch resulted in the distribution of 800 t-shirts, 74 pairs of 
custom OMG green shoes, a 36-percent increase in booth 
traffic, and increased overall client and partner engagement.

This campaign was based on the realization that it is critical 
to stay top-of-mind with key stake holders to survey the 2020 
business disruption. Hillary’s LLC built a program to deliver 
meaningful and relevant communications while embracing 
the core values of the company. Using digital and direct mail 
combined with social media channels, Hillary’s message of 
positive energy, being stronger together, staying connected 
and re-energizing yourself resulted in engagement with clients, 
prospects and industry partners, positive communication and 
feedback, and a revenue increase exceeding $40,000.

To increase revenue, CREATIVE Promo Marketing Agency 
used a summer camp theme to kick off an open house for 
prospective clients to experience the company’s marketing 
and creative capabilities. A save-the-date video paired with 
hand-delivered invites culminated in a unique event featuring 
a case studies pavilion, games, prizes, a selfie station and a 
vendor showcase area. All attendees received a “Marketing 
Survival Kit” at the reimagined event, which saw increased 
attendance and resulted in a 28-percent increase in sales.

Camp CREATIVE Invitations (Seeded Paper with Camping Badges) 

 

 

Camp CEATIVE Invitations (Buttons to be shared with colleagues to increase attendace) 

 

 

 

ORDERMYGEAR



23

Supplier Sales Support Materials

AZX utilized major trade shows for distribution of their 
“ex-STRAW-dinary” package of distributor sales materials. 
They developed sales support materials designed to spark 
a conversation  on sustainability and showcase AZX’s 
differentiating factors. This new sales tool increased booth 
traffic, reduced individual sample requests, increased 
engagement and led to new orders increasing revenue.

Terry Town created the ”Tis the Season to Spread Joy” 
campaign to thank both distributor and supplier partners. A 
focus on relationship-based gifting led to a holiday box full of 
printed and personalized accessories. A practical and unique 
solution to appreciation gifts translated into immediate sales 
results with a 12-percent increase in sales for neck pillows and 
an 87-percent increase in fur-lined throws.

To celebrate its 10th anniversary, Origaudio created the 
“Ten Days of Origaudio” event to thank past and present 
customers, raise brand awareness and increase sales. The 
event began with a 10 question survey that was used to 
personalize some of the unique gifts provided over the 
course of the 10-day event. Over 1,000 people completed 
the survey with 6,000 engaging in the 10 days of stunts, gifts 
and events resulting in over 6,000 impressions and $180,000 
in sales directly attributed to the campaign.

Self Promotion Campaigns



24

Supplier Sales Support Materials

Utilizing multi-line sales reps for distribution, the new FPS 
Apparel Sample Kit includes top-selling products branded 
with recognizable logos. Designed as a “leave behind,” the 
sales kits promote the FPS brand, increasing awareness of 
top-selling apparel and educating distributors. The FPS 
sample kit program has resulted in a growth in sales and up 
to $1,000,000 worth of custom apparel projects.



Brandscene achieved all of XREF Global’s goals providing 
identical branded material for employee recruitment events 
held around the globe. To ensure the products would be 
seen on everyone’s desk and continue to remind attendees 
of the XREF brand, each venue was set with a branded pen, 
notebook, a drink bottle and tote bag.

The program created a positive impact with event attendees 
and increased brand presence.

25

Opti Print and Fulfillment was challenged to create a 
distinctively unique catalog to attract baseball memorabilia 
buyers for Heritage Auction. The catalog was printed, cover 
bound scored and trimmed to size using an 11- color UV 
offset process. This approach gave a 3D affect to 50-year-old 
photo and reveals a hidden image as the catalog is moved 
side to side. This showstopper became a one-of-a-kind 
collectors’ item.

A full series of highly impressive cast ornaments was brought 
to life by Indiana Metal Craft. The engraver’s art sets the scene 
for expert spin cast fine pewter ornaments. The clean relief, 
high definition of detail and the consistency of each part are 
excellent examples of the craft of fine pewter spin casting.

PPAI Pyramid Award

Supplier Decorate
The PPAI Pyramid Award for Supplier Decorating celebrates the 
outstanding craftsmanship, successful delivery and creative service of 
promotional products suppliers.

Castings

Combination of Processes



26

Dietrich’s Meats & Country Store custom laminated bag was 
designed by BAG MAKERS to be reusable and easily cleaned. 
It features four-color printing on all sides, a plastic bottom 
board, laminated handles and piping. The key design feature 
of this beautiful bag is the lamination applied to both the 
interior and exterior.

Partnering with Proforma Albrecht & Co., BAG MAKERS 
produced custom retail-inspired bags for FAST Enterprises. 
This laminated non-woven tote is designed to be durable and 
strong, featuring a subtle tone-on-tone and mixed finish print 
with a repeating gloss lamination logo over a matte black 
lamination background. The interior showcases a contrasting 
colorful blue background with a white repeating logo.

Customized Non-Catalog Product I

Promo PSI used two processes on one bag to achieve the 
right look for their client. Heat transfer allowed for an exact 
PMS color match on the striping and combined with metallic 
silver foil stamping for the text, creates the illusion that the 
Lyndon logo pops off the bag.

Combination of Processes



To celebrate its 50th anniversary, the town of Apex, North 
Carolina, set a goal to reward brand enthusiasts with 
commemorative and useful products that would build good 
will. Promotional Partners Inc. selected products and created 
graphic designs to reinforce the brand using the town’s 
trademarked phrase, “The Peak of Good Living.”  Through 
reliance on social media channels paired with the town’s 
online store, the event captured hometown pride and visitor 
interest, resulting in $5,000 in sales.

Consumer Programs

27

This unique award from Visions stands out both in size and 
appearance. The large hand-painted totem pole was created 
in wood using custom carving to create an authentic look. 
The smaller pieces were achieved by digitally printing and 
custom laser cutting acrylic overlays that were placed on 
standard AwardLab columns with raised fasteners to achieve 
the totem pole image adding dimension and creating a truly 
unique award.

Customized Non-Catalog Product III

Ads On Magnets created an easier way to replace and update 
beer tap handles. Wooden laser engraved tap handles were 
fitted with a steel plate on one side allowing for custom-
designed domed magnets to feature the beer logo. This 
new design allows the client to save money and creates a 
giveaway when promoting new beers. The new domed beer 
tap magnets are a good mix of economical feasibility and 
functionality.

Dome



28

The University of California Santa Barbara swim team chose 
Terry Town’s Grab-n-Go Travel Blanket as its item of choice 
to display school pride. The bag featured a 60,000 stitch 
count logo of the school mascot with impeccable detail. 
Color gradients and the use of multiple thread colors bring 
this menacing mascot to life, proving embroidery is still a 
sought-after decoration technique.  

Embroidery II

Cinnaire, a financial lending firm, challenged Jungle Jane 
Promotions to increase the productivity and motivation of 
its staff. Jungle Jane Promotions selected themed items that 
would entice employees to attend a series of lunch and learns 
focused on Cinnaire programs. Jungle Jane Promotions’ 
addition of employee participation promotional pieces and 
drawings for VIP gifts generated a buzz among company 
team members. Attendance for the lunch sessions exceeded 
goals and saw an overall sales increase of 20 percent.

Terry Town’s microfiber robe features an exotic depiction 
of the Babylonian goddess of wine. Using tack-down and 
multiple thread colors to create texture allows for the viewer 
to distinguish various parts of the body, creating depth on 
a small footprint The goddess is shown floating in the sea, 
armed with a wine glass in one hand and a bunch of grapes in 
the other. The detail of the logo that was able to be captured 
on the embroidery is quite extraordinary.

Embroidery I Standard Logo

Horizontal Alternative

pms 282

black

pms 282

black



29

Etching/Engraving/Laser

A+ Wine Designs turned a paper wine label into a large 
format etched design. The bottle was sand-carved, sprayed 
with an ivory PMS-matched enamel paint, then using  mocha 
enamel hand-painting with a unique capping technique to 
achieve a design with both sass and flair. 

Using a reverse no-color etch to achieve a frosted, textured 
background on a decanter created an artistic design in the 
glass. A+ Wine Designs’ decanter, paired with a rustic laser-
engraved wood crate, achieved a unique and memorable 
retirement gift for the client.

This high-energy logo uses fun embroidery techniques and 
expert digitizing to bring The Shredheadz characters to the 
main stage. Vantage Apparel’s use of 90,000-plus stitches, 
including applique and metallic thread, plus the details, colors 
and textures combine to create show-stopping merchandise.

Embroidery II

Standard Logo

Horizontal Alternative

pms 282

black

pms 282

black



30

Indiana Metal Craft fulfilled French Lick Casino’s desire for 
commemorative ornaments to showcase its history with its 
creation of a full series of major-league designed ornaments. 
Impressively cast and finished with tightly registered digital 
print, this collectible series combines the best of pewter spin-
casting with masterful relief-printing, presenting a hand-
painted look.

CounterPoint’s Vynex SuperDuty Counter Mat is an eye-
catching example of digital offset lithography. The custom 
art is printed on a PVC sheet with a digital offset lithography 
press and laminated with a durable vynex surface. The 
counter mat shows the stunning beauty of the Irish cream 
when first mixed with coffee and conveys the warm feeling 
consumers feel when enjoying a beverage.

Print On Hard Surfaces

To celebrate its 90th anniversary, Altec commissioned 
an heirloom-quality ornament to commemorate the 
celebration. Indiana Metal Craft’s solid brass ornament 
incorporates a seasonal scene with a skillful mix of precise 
machining on the radiating lines, copy, cabin and machinery 
next to sculpted snow, trees and banner before being 
oxidized, hand buffed, clear coated and packed into a pouch 
for a beautiful presentation.

Metal Striking



31

DIY Projects from Triumph® Calendars combines technology 
with a traditional calendar. Using the Pixaction 2.0 app, the 
end user can watch helpful DIY videos by simply scanning 
the code next to the beautiful coordinating imagery. These 
calendars are a unique and modern way to cement the 
relationship between a business and its customer.

Special Applications

Digispec’s original fabric mousepads showcase Pinkbox 
Doughnuts’ delicious treats. Expert color correction paired 
with precise heat and pressure forces each dye particle to 
explode into the fabric resulting in a brilliant, full-color dye-
sublimation. The mousepad creates a beautiful canvas filled 
with vibrant color and fine detail, bringing the Pinkbox image 
to life.

GXP selected CounterPoint’s OriginL Fabric surface counter 
mat to communicate the quality of their product. The 
artwork overlays specific digital detail over a photograph 
that displays an intricate, vibrantly-colored cityscape. With 
careful color correction and extraordinary dot gain control, 
the counter mat comes to life resulting in a clean, crisp full-
color dye sublimation on a fabric surface.

Print On Textiles



32

The Allen Company’s seven-color imprinted black mug 
is decorated using silk screening with seven screens for 
a PMS color match and a black disappearing ink applied 
separately. When adding hot liquid to the coffee mug, 
the DeanHouston+ hidden message is revealed creating a 
unique design.

Claflin University’s necktie, created by Buffalo Bay, showcases 
its panther mascot to the fullest advantage. Design elements 
include contrasting colors and alternating smooth and king 
twill weaves that add depth to the top of the tie. Combined 
with the logo placement at the bottom allows for a larger 
logo with more detail, keeping the smaller components of 
the panther’s eye, teeth and whiskers visible.

Special Processes

Combining layers of images to create a unique LP cover for a 
limited release vinyl record pressing, Opti Print and Fulfillment 
brought the Jonas Brothers’ 3D Concert Experience to life. 
It was printed on a 3D lens with an 11-color UV press and 
then adhesive was applied to the back with a release liner for 
placement on the album cover.

Special Applications



33

Supplier/Distributor Collaboration

The Opti Red Reveal was the perfect way to highlight the 
Extraordinary Sights theme of The PPAI Expo. Using a UV 
offset print on an 11-color press followed with the application 
of a red-reveal film, created an engaging, interactive lasting 
memory that is viewable using the supplied red-reveal glasses.

A+ Wine Designs client commissioned a Halloween-themed 
wine bottle with special packaging to celebrate the new 
EVIL television show. This magnificent bottle was sand-
carved, painted with PMS-matched enamel paint and hand-
painted with gold glitter. The final chilling touches included 
placement of the EVIL wine bottle and chocolate “eyeballs” 
in a white tuck box with orange crinkle paper, before being 
gift-wrapped in black paper with an orange, organza bow.



34

 SUPPLIER

Hexa|Custom’s goal was to deliver fully-customized premium 
outerwear more efficiently and effectively than ever before. 
The platform allows distributors to fully customize every jacket 
order from any device, at any time. The production software 
platform integrates with modern manufacturing machinery 
and sewers. The result is a highly-automated, software-driven 
production line that helps to increase efficiency and minimize 
human error.

 DISTRIBUTOR 

Geiger.com, a PCI-compliant e-commerce site, provides 
customers with a large and carefully vetted collection of over 
10,000 products from Geiger-preferred vendors and with 
enhanced site speed. Built to match the customer thought 
process, the responsive design elements load and display on 
any device. New enhancements allow customers to track their 
order status, reference previous orders and create quotes. 

eCommerce Website

PPAI Pyramid Award

Technology
The PPAI Pyramid for Technology recognizes members who develop 
creative and effective websites and mobile apps. Each winning entry 
demonstrates the effective use of images, content relevance to the 
intended audience, ease of use and creative delivery.



35

Mobile Apps/Mobile Websites

eCommerce Website

 SUPPLIER 

Gemline.com features a clean, retail-inspired and customer-
friendly layout with product pages optimized for mobile 
viewing,  large images and fonts offering better product 
visibility. The mobile site features full product descriptions, 
detailed decoration information and alternate product images 
allowing the customer to see every angle of the item being 
viewed, ensuring customers a quality shopping experience 
wherever they might be.

 DISTRIBUTOR

Martket Branding’s creation of the MyD2Shop.com was a 
strategic solution to provide branded merchandise for the 
film industry. The site features dual web portals to allow team 
members across North America seamless access to inventory 
tracking and fulfillment of film memorabilia. Products ordered 
on the MyD2Shop.com can be drop or bulk shipped to their 
choice of studio location for pickup.   

 SUPPLIER

Featuring a sleek one column layout, the new BIC Graphic/
Koozie Group site has been redesigned to enhance the 
user experience. The transactional site was redesigned with 
customers in mind allowing for efficient account management, 
resources and tools to help build the brand and close more 
sales. Using the latest digital best practices, the site is intended 
to provide a best-in-class customer experience.

Gemline®

On Trend | On Time | On Budget™



36

 DISTRIBUTOR

The Corporate Specialties blog features a robust collection 
of editorial-quality articles that illustrate the company’s 
concierge approach. Informative content spotlights trends 
and comprehensive marketing plans intended to differentiate 
Corporate Specialties from the competition. The layout and 
ease of navigation guides clients while assisting them in making 
informed purchasing decisions.

 BUSINESS SERVICES

commonsku.com serves as the first point of contact for 
prospects and customers with the commonsku brand. The 
content incorporates visuals that reinforce the commonsku 
brand and message, blog resources, PromoStandards, event links 
and community-based networking. Prospects are able to watch 
videos and explore specific features and platform benefits.

Web Content/Functionality

 BUSINESS SERVICES

Created for promotional products professionals, PromoPulse 
allows users to quickly and easily find ideas, inspiration and 
information from suppliers, service providers, associations and 
thought leaders. Users can personalize their content and their 
viewing preference via the app, daily email or web feed.

Mobile Apps/Mobile Websites

promopulse



Bostik, a provider of adhesive technologies, and Officeworks, 
a supplier of office and stationary products, partnered to 
promote Officeworks as a Back to School destination and 
Bostik as a preferred product. Maintaining the Back to School 
theme, environmentally-friendly sandwich wrappers with 
kindness cards inserted were selected and brought to life by 
Arid Zone. The campaign engaged with over 8,000 endusers 
in 20 days and saw a 17-percent increase in sales.

To celebrate its 50th anniversary, the town of Apex, North 
Carolina, set a goal to reward brand enthusiasts with 
commemorative and useful products that would build good 
will. Promotional Partners Inc. selected products and created 
graphic designs to reinforce the brand using the town’s 
trademarked phrase, “The Peak of Good Living.”  Through 
reliance on social media channels paired with the town’s 
online store, the event captured hometown pride and visitor 
interest, resulting in $5,000 in sales.

37

RATIONALIZING
YOUR WAY OUT OF
RESPONSIBLE
SOURCING
by Lisa Horn | Jun 17, 2019 | Blog, Distributor

Advocacy & Certification, Supplier

Accreditation

Have you ever rationalized your way
out of making good choices? Of
course! We all have. Take diet and
exercise, for example. Every January,
thousands (millions?) of people make
the age-old resolution to eat less and
move more. They join gyms and
healthy food delivery services, buy
Fitbits, take on fitness challenges and
post about their triumphs on social
media.

A few months pass, and the intensity
starts to fade. We start rationalizing
our way back into our old behaviors—
like eating that cupcake at the
company function (one cupcake can’t
hurt, it’s my cheat day!) or missing
that spin class at the gym (I’m really
tired and need to run these errands!).

The one-off slip-up wouldn’t be a big
deal if these occurrences really were
just anomalies; it’s about progress,
not perfection. But in reality, the little
lies we tell ourselves in order to take
the easy road just lead us right back
to the starting point: Five pounds
heavier wearing pants that are too
tight.

Why do these lying scenarios
happen? It’s not like we’re bad people.
Or lazy. (OK, maybe a wee bit lazy,
especially if Supernatural is on TV.) In
fact, choosing the path of least
resistance just might be hard-wired
into our brains. When a task requires
significant effort and/or takes us out
of our comfort zone, “the brain thinks
like an economist and runs a cost-
benefit analysis,” according to this
Inverse article. “If the ‘cost to act,’ as
the researchers call it, is too high, it
can bias our decision-making
process, making us less likely to do
things.”

This behavior isn’t only happening in
our personal lives; it’s rearing its ugly
head in our professional lives, too.
And that’s where things can get a bit
sticky.

 

BEING IRRESPONSIBLE WITH
RESPONSIBLE SOURCING
The workplace is all about our efforts
being rewarded. Clock in at 9 am,
clock out at 5 pm, and every two
weeks money is direct deposited into
our checking accounts. Hit additional
metrics and that coveted bonus check
arrives at the end of the year. Of
course, we want to maximize the
reward received with the least
amount of effort expended due to the
cost-to-act programming in our
brains.

When a reward is tempting enough,
however, people may decide to break
their own moral codes to gain the
desired prize. “Afterward, they’ll tell
you exactly how they were justified:
‘It wasn’t as if anyone was harmed,’ ‘I
was only borrowing …,’ ‘My boss told
me to’ or ‘It’s our customers’
responsibility to read the fine print,’”
writes Katherine Bowers in this
Insurance Journal article.

This rationalizing process is called
“moral disengagement,” according to
Darden Professors Sean Martin and
Jim Detert. “People are self-
interested, but we don’t like to face
that about ourselves because we also
have a strong need to see ourselves
as good people, they [Marting and
Detert] argue, so we unintentionally,
and quite effortlessly, use a series of
cognitive maneuvers to justify self-
interested choices that don’t align
with who we say we want to be or
what we want others to think about
us,” Bowers continues.

This moral disengagement can be
seen all throughout the promotional
products industry when it comes to
responsible sourcing of safe and
compliant goods.

Sure, it sounds good for distributors
to say they support suppliers who
offer socially compliant, safe, high-
quality and environmentally
conscientious merchandise. But the
reality is that most PPDs feel that
buyers are squeezing them for every
penny, so they don’t even offer the
documented safer solution that may
technically cost a bit more upfront but
can mitigate the risks of any incidents
that can empty bank accounts and
irreparably damage a buyer’s brand
reputation.

To justify taking the easy way out
and not having the harder, more
educational conversations with their
customers, both suppliers and
distributors tell themselves all kinds
of lies: “My customers aren’t asking
for it,” “My competitors aren’t doing
it,” “It’s too expensive” and “No one
has been caught.” What they may not
realize is that these lies are costing
them business.

 

MY CUSTOMERS AREN’T
ASKING FOR IT
This is one of the most common
excuses, but c’mon man, it’s one of
the most ridiculous. There’s a
perception that our industry is
nothing but a bunch of order takers,
and with this kind of excuse, it’s no
wonder. If we want to be taken as a
serious advertising medium, then we
better start acting like one. Part of
this responsibility includes being
proactive.

By definition, proactive means to be
“anticipatory, to act in advance to
deal with expected difficulties.” Thus,
in order for us to be proactive and
look out for our clients’ best interests,
then we must prepare to solve an
issue before it becomes one.

Let’s think about that. What if your
client didn’t ask about the price?
Unless you’re clairvoyant, you
wouldn’t know if they wanted to
spend $.50 per unit, $5 or $50. So
would you roll the dice and pick out
any ol’ item from the catalog and
hope for the best? Of course not. You
would discuss what budget has been
allocated and then determine the best
way to use said funds to meet their
marketing objectives.

Same thing when it comes to product
features, delivery date, and how your
product or service offers a solution
and meets or exceeds their needs.
This kind of conversation should
always be part of the sales process.
It’s where you, as a promotional
products professional, demonstrate
how your company adds value and
why the client should choose you over
all other options.

So why would you not talk about
their organization’s most valuable
asset—its brand reputation? Waiting
for the client to ask about compliance,
regulations, and ethical and
responsible sourcing it not only
irresponsible but also dangerous.
Additionally, pretending that these
issues are irrelevant not only makes
you look incompetent, but it also
sheds a poor light on the industry as
a whole.

 

MY COMPETITORS AREN’T
DOING IT
Similar to the “customer isn’t asking
for it” excuse, the “my competitors
aren’t doing it” lie is just as
preposterous. With this logic, you’re
implying that you want to be exactly
like your competitors by providing the
same service—good or bad—that
they do, offering the same price, not
doing anything creatively different
and mirroring their every move. Why?

Strategic advantage comes in the
form of differentiation: Doing things
your competitors are not doing to add
value and get a leg up. Separate
yourself from the pack by proactively
talking about how responsible
sourcing can help protect your clients’
brands. We work with companies,
both on the supplier side via our
Accreditation Program and the
distributor side via our Advocacy
Council, so they can add value
through brand safety assurances.

 

IT’S TOO EXPENSIVE
Compliance isn’t free. Neither is
running a successful business. You
make investments in equipment, staff,
technology, marketing, etc.
Compliance is no different. Buyers
expect their brands to be safe when
using the promotional products you
sell and, yes, it does take money to
make this happen.

What many don’t consider, however,
are the costs of not having a
compliance program in place.

The full cost of conducting a product
recall is dependent on many factors
and is often hugely underestimated.
There are three primary factors that
drive the cost to execute a product
recall: Health and safety of the public,
scope and severity.

Let’s look at an example that made
major headlines back in 2015 and is
still in the news today: The
Volkswagen recall where 300,000
diesel engine cars were taken off the
market because the automaker
cheated on American emissions tests.
Between the estimated fines, repairs
and legal costs, it’s projected that
Volkswagen will pay out more than
$30 billion. Even for a multinational
conglomerate, that’s some serious
coin.

Obviously, cars and promotional
products are vastly different. But this
example illustrates just how
expensive it can be to put a non-
compliant product into the
marketplace only to have to recall it
later.

Initial recall strategy meetings may
discuss financial outlays for lawyers,
fines, recall notices shipping/logistics
for returned products, repairs and
disposal. But there are many more
hidden costs that can quickly mount
up, things such as a consumer
hotline, PR and social media
campaign, packaging redesign, post
recall advertising, specialists and labs
for testing, the value of lost business
(from this product and any other
products you sell) and the overall
costs of a shutdown for any required
manufacturing changes. To get a
sense of what a recall can really cost,
use the RQA Cost Of A Recall
Calculator.

Then there’s an often-overlooked
facet: Future product innovation. In
the Harvard Business Review
Working Knowledge article “The
Hidden Cost Of A Product Recall,”
author Danielle Kost writes:

“There’s also a second, less studied
wave of damage, as competitors
ramp up product development efforts
to snap up displaced customers and
solidify market share gains. This
double whammy makes recall
prevention and effective remediation
more important than previously
thought, says Ariel D. Stern, an
assistant professor of business
administration at Harvard Business
School, where she is the Hellman
Faculty Fellow in the Technology and
Operations Management Unit.

“‘Product recalls slow many types of
innovation for the firms that
experience them,” Stern says. “At the
same time, we see that competitors
are likely to accelerate their own
innovation activities to take
advantage of these weaknesses.’”

And there’s more. Another issue to
consider when dealing with a product
recall is the impact it can have on a
brand reputation. Depending on how
a recall is handled, it can have lasting
negative effects on sales. This loss of
income coupled with the financial
outlay of paying for the recall is often
enough to cause a company to file for
bankruptcy.

All of these factors combined make it
hard for any company to withstand
the financial blow of a recall, but it’s
especially hard on small businesses
such as the majority that comprise
the promotional products industry.
Why? Because a product recall,
lawsuit and/or loss of business could
wipe out any financial reserves and, if
unable to recover, these firms may
have no choice but to close their
doors.

Sure, recall insurance is an option,
and it serves to soften the blow.
Unfortunately, it usually does not
cover all the costs and does nothing
to restore a brand’s reputation.

Bottom line: You have to ask yourself
what is really more expensive:
Investing in a proven compliance
program, hiring a compliance
manager, training your team and
implementing incremental
improvements OR paying to
implement a recall, hiring lawyers,
paying fines and destroying yours
and your client’s brand reputation.

 

NO ONE HAS BEEN
CAUGHT
Seriously? In today’s world with social
media and people just looking for any
reason to drag someone down, if you
think no one has been caught, then
you simply haven’t been paying
attention.

Here’s an example straight out of the
headlines. Recently, the Spice Girls
created #IWannaBeASpiceGirl charity
t-shirts for a campaign to empower
women and demand equality.
Unfortunately, the tees were
manufactured at a Bangladesh plant
under allegedly inhumane working
conditions that are not even livable,
let alone empowering to the female
employees. Clearly, this undermines
everything the campaign stands for,
and it could have been avoided with
the proper policies and procedures in
place to vet the factory before
production began.

And here’s another example, this time
an Associated Press investigation
uncovered that Badger Sportswear
imported garments manufactured in
a Chinese factory that was using
forced labor. “Barbed wire and
hundreds of cameras ring a massive
compound of more than 30
dormitories, schools, warehouses and
workshops in China’s far west.
Dozens of armed officers and a
growling Doberman stand guard
outside,” the report states.

Much of Badger’s sportswear ends up
on college campuses, which didn’t
take kindly to the allegations. Even
though Badger immediately stopped
using the factory in question and
didn’t ship any more existing
inventory from the site, colleges
dropped Badger products from their
lineups like it was fifth period French.

According to ASI’s initial report,
University of Evansville was one of
the first to publicly acknowledge
removing Badger merchandise, and
Appalachian State terminated its
licensing agreement with Badger and
was no longer selling the company’s
products. Additionally, at least four
colleges in Maine— Bates College,
Bowdoin College, Colby College the
University of Maine—took similar
action. Texas A&M University also
followed suit.

While the total number of schools
that have discontinued using Badger
Sportswear is unknown, what is clear
is that this kind of mistake is costly in
a number of ways—from the
immediate lost business and
reputation damage (which impacts
future business) to lost inventory, lost
productivity (as employees are taken
away from their traditional duties to
fight the crisis) legal fees and more.

You may have seen headlines of
lithium ion chargers being recalled
because of potential fire danger.
Recalls often sound like a bad thing;
quite the opposite. Recalls are
actually part of a comprehensive
compliance program so that in the
event a problem arises, there are
systems in place to proactively
remove the product from the
marketplace so that no harm comes
to people or property.

Being transparent when there is a
problem is very important to today’s
buyers. No good can come of trying
to cover up an issue because
eventually the truth comes out.
Showing customers and the public at
large that recall procedures are in
place (and these procedures are
tested regularly though a
documented compliance program)
goes a long way in keeping consumer
confidence and reducing the chance
of lost business due to a faulty
product.

 

TAKING RESPONSIBILITY
There’s a reason CEO’s have mentors,
athletes have coaches and orchestras
have conductors: Accountability.
Remember, our brains are hard-wired
to find the path of least resistance. So
no matter how hard a person or
company tries to self regulate, they
always fall short.

In terms of brand safety and
responsible sourcing, the promotional
products industry has accountability
to no one. We’re only self-regulated.
And therein lies the problem.

“It is simply unacceptable for our
government to allow corporations to
decide whether products and services
are safe for the public when those
companies have an overwhelming
incentive to make products and
services merely appear safe, so they
can reach the market,” writes Amit
Narang in the article “Corporate Self-
Regulation Is Failing.” This
fundamental conflict of interest is at
the heart of why industry self-
regulation doesn’t work.”

I’m not suggesting that the
government should regulate the
promotional products industry, but it
will if we don’t get our act together.
So to keep the government out of our
business, we must take responsibility
and hold ourselves accountable.
That’s why we exist: To ensure
accountability and independent
validation of corporate responsibility
throughout the promotional product
industry’s supply chain.

 a

6/12/20, 9:08 PM
Page 1 of 1

 BUSINESS SERVICES

The Quality Certification Alliance (QCA) blog publishes 
educational content targeted to suppliers, distributors and 
endbuyers. The blog offers intuitive navigation and high-quality 
photography to enhance reader engagement. Each post is 
categorized with a link that connects to additional content and is 
intended to provide clarity and access to compliance resources.

Web Content/Functionality

 SUPPLIER

Gemline.com features a clean, retail-inspired and customer-
friendly layout. Large images for better product visibility, pricing 
and product descriptions, detailed decoration information 
and alternate product images allow the customer to see every 
angle of the item they are viewing. Innovative online sales 
tools provide users with the ability to share content, deliver 
customized selling solutions, check inventory, order a sample 
and create curated marketing collateral.

Gemline®

On Trend | On Time | On Budget™

View this email in your browser

Introducing the New GoldBondInc.com!

We've redesigned our website and introduced some exciting new features to help your

browsing experience. The site functions in desktop mode or you can access it remotely on

your mobile device for seamless functionality. Check out the new site for yourself and let us

know what you think!

Upon logging in, you will have access to

see your net pricing for each product and

find/track your orders. If you had a prior

login to the website, reset your password

on the new website after clicking on Sign

In. If you need a login to the website, fill

out the form located here to get started.

We have added a number of ways to fine-

tune your searches and drill down to the

exact product that you need. Filter by sub-

category, price, rush capabilities, industry,

and much more with a simple click. Take it

for a spin and let us know how it works for

you.

Find where your order is in the production

process by tracking your order. If you

know your Gold Bond order number, enter

it here and find the progress. Additionally,

when you log in to the website, you can

see the status of all your open orders in

one spot.

There are plenty of marketing materials

that you can share with your customers.

Access all of our videos, guides, and

flyers here for your customer's needs. You

can download everything from vertical

guides to new product flyers to collection

flyers and more.

Visit The New Site

 SUPPLIER

The new Gold Bond website incorporates new product ideas, 
social media information and updated search functionality 
along with branded and unbranded marketing tools for easy 
download. Tools like freight estimation, virtual samples, 
template downloads, inventory and order tracking round out the 
new design. The new content and functionality have increased 
engagement and the overall user experience. 



38

To Our 2021 SponsorsThank You
Pens, Calendars, Greeting Cards, 

Drinkware, Apparel & More!

Powered by

PPAI Icon Award Nominations
– Opens January 18–Closes March 13, 2021 –

PPAI Woman of Achievement • PPAI Distinguished Service Award

PPAI Hall of Fame • PPAI H. Ted Olson Humanitarian Award

PPAI RAC Volunteer

Visit ppai.org/nominations for more information

PPAI Pyramid Award Competition
– Opens April 1–Closes May 7, 2021–

Marketing Programs • Technology

Client Programs • Supplier Decorating Categories

Visit ppai.org/pyramid for more information

Mark Your

Calendar Now

http://ppai.org/nominations
http://ppai.org/pyramid


39

Index

A+ Wine Designs ........................................................... 6, 29, 33
Ads On Magnets .........................................................................27
AIA Corporation .........................................................................19
American Ad Bag .......................................................................... 8
Arid Zone ......................................................................................12
AZX Sport .....................................................................................23
BAG MAKERS, Inc. .....................................................................26
BagWorld ......................................................................................... 7
Brand Fuel .....................................................................................20
Brandscene .......................................................................11, 14, 15
BrandVia Alliance .......................................................................33
Buffalo Bay ....................................................................................32
Cap America ................................................................................... 9
commonsku ...........................................................................21, 36
Concepts & Associates ...............................................................14
Core Image Group ......................................................................16
Corporate Specialties ................................................................36
CounterPoint .........................................................................30, 31
Creative Promotional Marketing Agency ..........................22
DIGISPEC .......................................................................................31
FlatBox International Inc. ........................................................... 4
Fossa Apparel, Inc. ........................................................................ 5
FPS Apparel ...................................................................................24
Funk Advertising .........................................................................13
GAP (General Advertising Products, Inc.) .........................13
Geiger ......................................................................................15, 34
Gemline .................................................................................. 35, 37
Gold Bond ................................................................................9, 37
Goldstar ........................................................................................... 7
Gorman Foy ..................................................................................33
Hadrus Vinyl Graphics ................................................................ 6
HandStands / HPG ...................................................................... 7
Hexa|Custom ................................................................................34
HidrateSpark .................................................................................. 4
Hillary’s LLC ..................................................................................22
Honeycomb Agency ..................................................................18
Hub ............................................................................................. 9, 19
Ideation Promotions & Apparel ............................................. 15
IICON Creative Strategies .......................................................12
Indiana Metal Craft ............................................................ 25, 30
Indoff ..............................................................................................17
Innovative Promotional Concepts ........................................13
Jungle Jane Promotions ...........................................................14
Koozie Group ........................................................................31, 35

Leed’s ..............................................................................................10
Maple Ridge Farms ...................................................................... 8
Martket Branding .......................................................................35
Midnite Snax .................................................................................. 5
NW Digital Works ......................................................................16
OMG Branding Solutions ........................................................16
Opti Print and Fulfillment ........................................25, 32, 33
OrderMyGear ..............................................................................22
Origaudio ......................................................................................23
Pop! Promos ............................................................................ 5, 13
Promo PSI ......................................................................................26
PromoPulse...................................................................................36
Promotional Partners ................................................................12
Quality Certification Alliance .................................................37
Red Tomato Promotions ..........................................................20
ReturnMe Lost & Found.............................................................. 6
SanMar ...........................................................................................10
Seven Corners Print and Promo ............................................18
Showdown Displays ..................................................................... 9
Silicon Valley Specialties ...........................................................17
Social Good Promotions ..........................................................17
Spector & Co .................................................................................21
Stahls’ ................................................................................................ 5
Starline USA ................................................................................... 8
Stormtech ......................................................................................20
Terry Town ............................................................................ 23, 28
The Allen Company ...................................................................32
Toddy Gear ..................................................................................... 7
Vantage Apparel.................................................................. 28, 29
Visions ............................................................................................27
Zeit Company ..............................................................................13


